
Alberta (81) -vs- Manitoba (71)
11/04/11 at Winnipeg, Mb

 
 

 
 
Alberta 81

Manitoba 71

Date: 11/04/11
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Winnipeg, Mb
Referees: M. Bradbury, J. Sonat, P. Isaac

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alberta 13 20 29 19 81
Manitoba 26 13 17 15 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Sally Hillier * 24 6-6 3-3 5-5 0-2 2 2 4 5 0 4 20
03 Anneka Bakker * 27 4-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 1 1 1 9
14 Katie Arbuthnot * 27 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 8 0 0 7
06 Sarah Binns * 13 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
11 Andria Carlyon * 18 1-4 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 0 3 4 3 3 5
05 Nicole Clarke 22 5-10 1-1 4-4 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 1 15
01 Saskia Van Ginhoven 17 2-9 0-0 2-2 6-0 6 3 0 4 0 3 6
07 Jill Verhesen 16 2-4 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 2 1 3 0 0 6
13 Caitlin Stiksma 17 1-4 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
12 Kelly Lyons 16 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 3 1 2 1 0 3
15 Megan Van de Kraats 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 5-7 26-34 16-21 37 19 15 31 5 14 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-8   87.50 % 2-2   100.00 % 13-15   86.67 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 5-9   55.56 %
Total 25-54   46.3 % 5-7   71.4 % 26-34   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 34
Largest Lead: 11 4th-
06:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mubo Ilelaboye * 38 6-17 3-8 6-7 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 4 21
04 Lauren Mortier * 26 6-12 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 4 2 4 0 0 14
14 Allison Balasko * 27 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 0 0 11
15 Vanessa De Vries * 33 4-10 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 1 2 6 0 5 10
05 S. Carmona-Galdamez * 20 1-7 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 4 4 8 0 3 5
12 Melanie Edel 30 4-7 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 1 1 1 0 1 8
11 Christiane Fischer 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 6 0 0 2
08 Maria Pawlyshyn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
06 Stephanie Gill 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
09 Robyn Eyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 5-12 12-15 16-17 33 22 16 32 0 15 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 0-2   0.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-1   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 27-63   42.9 % 5-12   41.7 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 13 1st-02:31



1st Box Score
Alberta 13

Manitoba 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Sally Hillier 10 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 2 2 2 2 0 0 8
3 Anneka Bakker 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 4 2 0 0 1 0 4
14 Katie Arbuthnot 16 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-4 6 0 2 6 0 0 5
6 Sarah Binns 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Andria Carlyon 11 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 3 2 0 4
5 Nicole Clarke 10 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 4
1 Saskia Van Ginhoven 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 5-0 5 1 0 2 0 1 4
7 Jill Verhesen 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 5 1 0 1 0 0 3
13 Caitlin Stiksma 5 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
12 Kelly Lyons 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
15 Megan Van de Kraats 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 3-5 8-10 12-11 33 11 9 17 3 2 33
34.4 % 60.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mubo Ilelaboye 19 4-10 3-7 5-6 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 16
4 Lauren Mortier 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
14 Allison Balasko 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 7
15 Vanessa De Vries 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-0 3 1 2 3 0 5 4
5 S. Carmona-Galdamez 11 0-4 0-0 3-4 1-0 2 1 3 5 0 0 3
12 Melanie Edel 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 6 0 1 0 0 1 6
11 Christiane Fischer 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 0 0
8 Maria Pawlyshyn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
6 Stephanie Gill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Robyn Eyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 4-9 11-14 7-10 24 8 10 13 0 9 39
41.4 % 44.4 % 78.6 %



2nd Box Score
Alberta 20

Manitoba 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Sally Hillier 14 3-3 1-1 5-5 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 4 12
3 Anneka Bakker 14 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 5
14 Katie Arbuthnot 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 5 0 1 2 0 0 2
6 Sarah Binns 7 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
11 Andria Carlyon 7 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-0 3 0 2 1 1 3 1
5 Nicole Clarke 12 4-5 1-1 2-2 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 11
1 Saskia Van Ginhoven 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
7 Jill Verhesen 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
13 Caitlin Stiksma 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Kelly Lyons 8 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 3
15 Megan Van de Kraats 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-22 2-2 18-24 4-10 25 8 6 14 2 12 48

63.6 %
100.0

% 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mubo Ilelaboye 19 2-7 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 2 5
4 Lauren Mortier 18 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 0 11
14 Allison Balasko 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 6 2 1 1 0 0 4
15 Vanessa De Vries 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 6
5 S. Carmona-Galdamez 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 3 2
12 Melanie Edel 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Christiane Fischer 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
8 Maria Pawlyshyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
6 Stephanie Gill 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
9 Robyn Eyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 1-3 1-1 9-7 26 14 6 19 0 6 32
44.1 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
GOOD JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA 09:41 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY --

09:21 TURNOVER  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
TURNOVER  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 09:04

09:03 STEAL  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
09:00 TURNOVER  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

GOOD 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY 08:57 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by BINNS,SARAH --

08:44 MISS 3PTR by MORTIER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA 08:31 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by CARLYON,ANDRIA --

08:07 7-3 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MORTIER,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 07:53
07:47 MISS JUMPER by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

BLOCK  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 07:47
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 07:45
SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE 07:45
SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY 07:45
SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH 07:45

07:42 MISS JUMPER by MORTIER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

07:35 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ILELABOYE,MUBO
-- ASSIST  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

07:20 FOUL  by MORTIER,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
07:13 TURNOVER  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
07:13 SUB IN by EDEL,MELANIE
07:13 SUB OUT by MORTIER,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by CLARKE,NICOLE 07:06
06:54 MISS 3PTR by ILELABOYE,MUBO

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:47

06:45 STEAL  by EDEL,MELANIE
SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY 06:38
SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 06:38

06:33 TURNOVER  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
MISS LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 06:24
REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 05:56

05:56 7-7 GOOD FT by ILELABOYE,MUBO
05:56 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by ILELABOYE,MUBO
05:56 SUB IN by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
05:56 SUB OUT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

TURNOVER  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 05:38
05:27 TURNOVER  by BALASKO,ALLISON

SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY 05:26
SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA 05:26
SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA 05:26
SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 05:26
TURNOVER  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 05:15



05:14 STEAL  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
05:06 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BALASKO,ALLISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 04:54
SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH 04:54
SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 04:54

04:48 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ILELABOYE,MUBO
-- ASSIST  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE

MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA 04:27
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,NICOLE --
FOUL  by CLARKE,NICOLE 04:24

04:12 MISS JUMPER by VRIES,VANESSA DE
BLOCK  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 04:12
REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EDEL,MELANIE
03:39 TURNOVER  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE

STEAL  by BINNS,SARAH 03:38
MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,ANDRIA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:31 7-16 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ILELABOYE,MUBO

-- ASSIST  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 03:31
SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by MORTIER,LAUREN
03:31 SUB OUT by BALASKO,ALLISON
02:57 MISS 3PTR by ILELABOYE,MUBO

-- REBOUND OFF by VRIES,VANESSA DE
FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY 02:54
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:54
SUB IN by BAKKER,ANNEKA 02:54
SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY 02:54

02:52 7-18 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by EDEL,MELANIE
-- ASSIST  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE

TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY 02:40
02:31 7-20 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by EDEL,MELANIE

-- ASSIST  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
GOOD JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA 02:07 9-20 H 11
ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY --

01:51 MISS JUMPER by ILELABOYE,MUBO
-- REBOUND OFF by MORTIER,LAUREN

01:41 9-22 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by VRIES,VANESSA DE
-- ASSIST  by EDEL,MELANIE

01:24 FOUL  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
GOOD FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 01:24 10-22 H 12
GOOD FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 01:24 11-22 H 11
SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE 01:24
SUB IN by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 01:24
SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL 01:24
SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY 01:24
SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 01:24
SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by BALASKO,ALLISON
01:24 SUB IN by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA
01:24 SUB IN by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
01:24 SUB OUT by ILELABOYE,MUBO
01:24 SUB OUT by VRIES,VANESSA DE
01:24 SUB OUT by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
01:11 MISS JUMPER by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

-- REBOUND OFF by EDEL,MELANIE
01:07 11-24 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by EDEL,MELANIE

TURNOVER  by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 00:57



00:55 STEAL  by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA
FOUL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA 00:46

00:46 TURNOVER  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE 00:26
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,KELLY --
GOOD JUMPER by VERHESEN,JILL 00:21 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by LYONS,KELLY --

00:11 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BALASKO,ALLISON
-- ASSIST  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY 10:00
SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA 10:00

09:48 FOUL  by MORTIER,LAUREN
MISS FT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 09:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 09:48 14-26 H 12

09:48 SUB IN by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA
09:48 SUB OUT by MORTIER,LAUREN
09:33 TURNOVER  by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA

TURNOVER  by VERHESEN,JILL 09:28
09:15 FOUL  by VRIES,VANESSA DE

GOOD 3PTR by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 08:57 17-26 H 9
ASSIST  by CLARKE,NICOLE --

08:38 MISS 3PTR by ILELABOYE,MUBO
REBOUND DEF by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 08:31

08:31 SUB IN by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
08:31 SUB OUT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
08:13 TURNOVER  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
07:58 FOUL  by BALASKO,ALLISON

SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 07:58
07:58 SUB IN by EDEL,MELANIE
07:58 SUB OUT by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 07:52
REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BALASKO,ALLISON
07:44 TURNOVER  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE

GOOD JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 07:37 19-26 H 7
ASSIST  by STIKSMA,CAITLIN --
FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY 07:22

07:22 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by ILELABOYE,MUBO
07:22 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by ILELABOYE,MUBO

SUB IN by BAKKER,ANNEKA 07:22
SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE(in the paint) 07:05 21-28 H 7

06:50 MISS JUMPER by BALASKO,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 06:34
REBOUND OFF by VERHESEN,JILL --
MISS 3PTR by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:12 MISS LAYUP by VRIES,VANESSA DE

BLOCK  by BAKKER,ANNEKA 06:12
REBOUND DEF by BAKKER,ANNEKA --

06:01 FOUL  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:01 22-28 H 6



GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:01 23-28 H 5
06:01 SUB IN by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
06:01 SUB OUT by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
05:44 TURNOVER  by VRIES,VANESSA DE

STEAL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 05:42
05:41 FOUL  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

GOOD FT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 05:41 24-28 H 4
GOOD FT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 05:41 25-28 H 3
GOOD JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY 05:19 27-28 H 1

05:02 MISS 3PTR by ILELABOYE,MUBO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE 04:59
SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 04:59
GOOD 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY 04:52 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --
FOUL  by HILLIER,SALLY 04:40

04:40 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
04:40 30-30 GOOD FT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL 04:40
SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY 04:40
TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY 04:35

04:33 STEAL  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
04:32 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ILELABOYE,MUBO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
MISS LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EDEL,MELANIE
04:08 TURNOVER  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by EDEL,MELANIE

03:50 MISS JUMPER by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
TURNOVER  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
FOUL  by HILLIER,SALLY 03:43

03:43 30-33 H 3 GOOD FT by VRIES,VANESSA DE
03:43 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by VRIES,VANESSA DE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint) 03:40 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --

03:17 MISS LAYUP by VRIES,VANESSA DE
REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,ANDRIA --
FOUL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA 03:01
SUB IN by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 03:01
SUB IN by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE 03:01
SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 03:01
SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA 03:01
FOUL  by CLARKE,NICOLE 02:46

02:46 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by ILELABOYE,MUBO
02:46 MISS FT by ILELABOYE,MUBO

-- REBOUND OFF by EDEL,MELANIE
SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 02:46
SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE 02:46

02:38 MISS JUMPER by ILELABOYE,MUBO
-- REBOUND OFF by VRIES,VANESSA DE

02:33 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BALASKO,ALLISON
-- ASSIST  by VRIES,VANESSA DE

TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 02:28
FOUL  by VERHESEN,JILL 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:11 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:11
TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 01:53



01:51 STEAL  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
01:42 TURNOVER  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
01:31 SUB IN by EYER,ROBYN
01:31 SUB OUT by VRIES,VANESSA DE

MISS LAYUP by VERHESEN,JILL 01:25
REBOUND OFF by VERHESEN,JILL --
MISS JUMPER by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BALASKO,ALLISON
FOUL  by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by BALASKO,ALLISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:19 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by BALASKO,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 01:06
REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 01:02
REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 01:00
REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
MISS JUMPER by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE 00:57
REBOUND OFF by STIKSMA,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 00:55
REBOUND OFF by VERHESEN,JILL --

00:51 FOUL  by BALASKO,ALLISON
GOOD FT by VERHESEN,JILL 00:51 33-39 H 6
MISS FT by VERHESEN,JILL 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BALASKO,ALLISON
00:35 MISS JUMPER by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

REBOUND DEF by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --
00:25 SUB IN by VRIES,VANESSA DE
00:25 SUB IN by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA
00:25 SUB OUT by EYER,ROBYN
00:25 SUB OUT by BALASKO,ALLISON

TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 00:14
00:12 STEAL  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
00:04 MISS JUMPER by EDEL,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by VERHESEN,JILL --
MISS JUMPER by KRAATS,MEGAN VAN DE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 10:00
SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH 10:00

09:51 TURNOVER  by BALASKO,ALLISON
TURNOVER  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 09:41

09:29 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ILELABOYE,MUBO(in the paint)
FOUL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 09:29

09:29 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by ILELABOYE,MUBO
TURNOVER  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 09:08

08:58 TURNOVER  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
STEAL  by HILLIER,SALLY 08:57

08:55 FOUL  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY 08:55 34-42 H 8
GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY 08:55 35-42 H 7

08:55 SUB IN by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
08:55 SUB OUT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
08:46 TURNOVER  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE

MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MORTIER,LAUREN

08:29 TURNOVER  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE



TURNOVER  by BAKKER,ANNEKA 08:16
SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE 08:16
SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 08:16

07:59 TURNOVER  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
GOOD JUMPER by HILLIER,SALLY 07:49 37-42 H 5
ASSIST  by CARLYON,ANDRIA --

07:25 37-44 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ILELABOYE,MUBO
GOOD JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA 07:07 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY --

06:47 MISS JUMPER by BALASKO,ALLISON
BLOCK  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 06:47
REBOUND DEF by HILLIER,SALLY --
GOOD 3PTR by HILLIER,SALLY 06:38 42-44 H 2
ASSIST  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --

06:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY 06:29
SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH 06:29
SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 06:29
SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 06:29

06:23 TURNOVER  by VRIES,VANESSA DE
STEAL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA 06:22

06:00 FOUL  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:00 43-44 H 1
GOOD FT by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:00 44-44

06:00 SUB IN by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
06:00 SUB OUT by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
06:00 SUB OUT by VRIES,VANESSA DE
05:51 MISS JUMPER by VRIES,VANESSA DE

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY --
05:41 FOUL  by BALASKO,ALLISON
05:41 SUB IN by EDEL,MELANIE
05:41 SUB OUT by BALASKO,ALLISON

TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY 05:40
05:39 STEAL  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
05:35 44-46 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MORTIER,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
05:10 FOUL  by EDEL,MELANIE

GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY 05:10 45-46 H 1
GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY 05:10 46-46

04:53 MISS LAYUP by ILELABOYE,MUBO
REBOUND DEF by BAKKER,ANNEKA --

04:43 FOUL  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
GOOD FT by LYONS,KELLY 04:43 47-46 V 1
MISS FT by LYONS,KELLY 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 04:43
SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA 04:43

04:35 TURNOVER  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
STEAL  by HILLIER,SALLY 04:34
GOOD LAYUP by HILLIER,SALLY(in the paint) 04:32 49-46 V 3

04:32 FOUL  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY 04:32 50-46 V 4

04:32 SUB IN by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
04:32 SUB OUT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
04:19 TURNOVER  by MORTIER,LAUREN

STEAL  by HILLIER,SALLY 04:18
04:11 FOUL  by MORTIER,LAUREN

GOOD FT by BINNS,SARAH 04:11 51-46 V 5
GOOD FT by BINNS,SARAH 04:11 52-46 V 6

04:11 SUB IN by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA
04:11 SUB OUT by MORTIER,LAUREN
03:54 52-48 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE



03:38 FOUL  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
GOOD FT by BINNS,SARAH 03:38 53-48 V 5
GOOD FT by BINNS,SARAH 03:38 54-48 V 6
SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL 03:38
SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY 03:38

03:30 MISS JUMPER by ILELABOYE,MUBO
-- REBOUND OFF by EDEL,MELANIE

03:25 54-50 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by EDEL,MELANIE
GOOD JUMPER by BINNS,SARAH 03:07 56-50 V 6

02:47 56-52 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by VRIES,VANESSA DE
-- ASSIST  by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,NICOLE 02:38 59-52 V 7
ASSIST  by VERHESEN,JILL --

02:13 TURNOVER  by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA
STEAL  by CLARKE,NICOLE 02:11
TURNOVER  by BINNS,SARAH 01:56
FOUL  by VERHESEN,JILL 01:56
SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 01:56
SUB IN by BAKKER,ANNEKA 01:56
SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 01:56
SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY 01:56
SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH 01:56
SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by BALASKO,ALLISON
01:56 SUB IN by MORTIER,LAUREN
01:56 SUB OUT by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA
01:56 SUB OUT by ILELABOYE,MUBO
01:42 TURNOVER  by VRIES,VANESSA DE

STEAL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 01:40
01:37 FOUL  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE

MISS FT by VERHESEN,JILL 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VERHESEN,JILL 01:37 60-52 V 8

01:37 SUB IN by GILL,STEPHANIE
01:37 SUB OUT by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE

FOUL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA 01:26
01:20 TURNOVER  by MORTIER,LAUREN

STEAL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 01:19
TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 01:14

01:13 STEAL  by GILL,STEPHANIE
01:07 60-54 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by VRIES,VANESSA DE

-- ASSIST  by MORTIER,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE(in the paint) 01:00 62-54 V 8

00:40 MISS JUMPER by VRIES,VANESSA DE
-- REBOUND OFF by VRIES,VANESSA DE

00:35 MISS 3PTR by MORTIER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by VERHESEN,JILL --
FOUL  by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 00:31
SUB IN by CARLYON,ANDRIA 00:31
SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA 00:31

00:31 SUB IN by ILELABOYE,MUBO
00:28 MISS 3PTR by ILELABOYE,MUBO

-- REBOUND OFF by BALASKO,ALLISON
00:26 62-56 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BALASKO,ALLISON

TURNOVER  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 00:09
SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE 00:09
SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 00:09

00:00 TURNOVER  by GILL,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
GOOD LAYUP by VERHESEN,JILL(in the paint) 09:58 64-56 V 8

09:37 MISS LAYUP by BALASKO,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY 09:34
SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL 09:34
SUB IN by LYONS,KELLY 09:34
SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE 09:34
SUB OUT by BAKKER,ANNEKA 09:34
SUB OUT by HILLIER,SALLY 09:34
SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH 09:34

09:20 MISS JUMPER by BALASKO,ALLISON
-- REBOUND OFF by VRIES,VANESSA DE

09:17 64-58 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by VRIES,VANESSA DE
TURNOVER  by VERHESEN,JILL 09:07

08:55 TURNOVER  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 08:54

08:41 FOUL  by BALASKO,ALLISON
GOOD FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 08:41 65-58 V 7
MISS FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 08:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ILELABOYE,MUBO
08:41 SUB IN by EDEL,MELANIE
08:41 SUB OUT by BALASKO,ALLISON
08:40 MISS JUMPER by ILELABOYE,MUBO

REBOUND DEF by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE 08:20 67-58 V 9
ASSIST  by CARLYON,ANDRIA --

08:06 MISS JUMPER by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HILLIER,SALLY 08:01
SUB OUT by VERHESEN,JILL 08:01

07:51 MISS JUMPER by EDEL,MELANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

FOUL  by LYONS,KELLY 07:43
SUB IN by BINNS,SARAH 07:43
SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 07:43

07:35 MISS JUMPER by MORTIER,LAUREN
BLOCK  by LYONS,KELLY 07:35
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,KELLY 07:15

07:13 STEAL  by ILELABOYE,MUBO

07:11 67-60 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by MORTIER,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by EDEL,MELANIE
06:50 TURNOVER  by EDEL,MELANIE

STEAL  by CARLYON,ANDRIA 06:49
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,NICOLE(in the paint) 06:39 69-60 V 9
FOUL  by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:37
SUB IN by BAKKER,ANNEKA 06:37
SUB IN by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 06:37
SUB IN by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 06:37
SUB OUT by LYONS,KELLY 06:37
SUB OUT by CARLYON,ANDRIA 06:37
SUB OUT by CLARKE,NICOLE 06:37

06:20 MISS LAYUP by MORTIER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDEL,MELANIE



06:18 MISS JUMPER by EDEL,MELANIE
REBOUND DEF by BAKKER,ANNEKA --

06:09 FOUL  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY 06:09 70-60 V 10
GOOD FT by HILLIER,SALLY 06:09 71-60 V 11

06:09 SUB IN by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
06:09 SUB OUT by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

FOUL  by BINNS,SARAH 06:00
05:57 MISS JUMPER by MORTIER,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by MORTIER,LAUREN
05:40 TURNOVER  by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE

SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 05:40
SUB OUT by BINNS,SARAH 05:40
TURNOVER  by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 05:29

05:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:18 71-62 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MORTIER,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

04:43 TURNOVER  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
STEAL  by HILLIER,SALLY 04:41
MISS JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 04:38
REBOUND OFF by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 04:34 73-62 V 11

04:16 MISS JUMPER by ILELABOYE,MUBO
REBOUND DEF by HILLIER,SALLY --
MISS JUMPER by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BALASKO,ALLISON
03:49 MISS JUMPER by VRIES,VANESSA DE

REBOUND DEF by BAKKER,ANNEKA --
MISS LAYUP by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by VRIES,VANESSA DE
03:24 73-64 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BALASKO,ALLISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORTIER,LAUREN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:21
SUB IN by CLARKE,NICOLE 03:21
SUB OUT by GINHOVEN,SASKIA VAN 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
03:21 SUB IN by BALASKO,ALLISON
03:21 SUB OUT by FISCHER,CHRISTIANE
03:21 SUB OUT by VRIES,VANESSA DE

TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY 03:13
03:12 STEAL  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
03:10 TURNOVER  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S

MISS JUMPER by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 03:00
REBOUND OFF by STIKSMA,CAITLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 02:56 75-64 V 11
SUB IN by VERHESEN,JILL 02:34
SUB OUT by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 02:34

02:27 MISS JUMPER by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
-- REBOUND OFF by BALASKO,ALLISON

02:22 75-67 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MORTIER,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by BALASKO,ALLISON

GOOD JUMPER by BAKKER,ANNEKA 02:08 77-67 V 10
ASSIST  by HILLIER,SALLY --

01:36 77-69 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MORTIER,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VERHESEN,JILL 01:10
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by VERHESEN,JILL 01:00

01:00 STEAL  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
00:46 TURNOVER  by MORTIER,LAUREN

STEAL  by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 00:44
FOUL  by BAKKER,ANNEKA 00:27



SUB IN by ARBUTHNOT,KATIE 00:27
SUB OUT by VERHESEN,JILL 00:27

00:19 TURNOVER  by MORTIER,LAUREN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19

00:19 FOUL  by ILELABOYE,MUBO
MISS FT by BAKKER,ANNEKA 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAKKER,ANNEKA 00:19 78-69 V 9

00:14 FOUL  by MORTIER,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by HILLIER,SALLY 00:12

00:11 STEAL  by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S
00:06 78-71 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARMONA-GALDAMEZ,S(in the paint)
00:00 FOUL  by ILELABOYE,MUBO

GOOD FT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 00:00 79-71 V 8
MISS FT by STIKSMA,CAITLIN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by BAKKER,ANNEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,NICOLE 00:00 81-71 V 10

00:00 SUB IN by PAWLYSHYN,MARIA
00:00 SUB OUT by EDEL,MELANIE


